HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-01-328

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with aHa! Consulting, Inc. to provide website redesign and development services for an amount not to exceed \$19,300.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough (Borough) issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) from qualified firms for website redesign and development services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received ten proposals from qualified firms: aHa! Consulting, Inc., Vision Internet, Civic Plus, Vitasys, Inc., Bear Star, LLC, iCompass Technologies, BCT Consulting, Viforce, Inc., Magic Logix and Diamond Solutions Group; and

WHEREAS, a committee consisting of the Borough Clerk, Deputy Clerk, System Administrator and an Assembly Member reviewed the proposals and developed a short list; and

WHEREAS, the proposals included in the short list were 1) aHa! Consulting, Inc, for a base price of \$12,000, 2) Vision Internet, for a base price of \$19,480, and 3) CivicPlus, for a base price of \$17,520; and

WHEREAS, after deliberation, the committee recommends award to aHa! Consulting, Inc. based on the value of the quality and quantity of work proposed as well as features included in their base offering; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the base proposal, the committee recommends five optional addons to be included in the contract: a year of Maintenance and Support, Intranet, Citizen Support Center, ListServ/eNewsletter Email Subscriptions and Website Update Email Digest Subscriptions for a total of \$7,300; and

WHEREAS, funding for the website redesign has been identified and a budget amendment ordinance (12-01-280) has been brought forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager, upon adoption of the budget amendment ordinance, to execute a contract with aHa! Consulting, Inc. to provide website redesign and development services for an amount not to exceed \$19,300.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 10th day of January, 2012.

(SOR)

OCTOBER 17

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest:

Jamie Heinz, Deputy Clerk